
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 3/31/2014 4/13/2014-

4/18/2014

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      114 DG HARDWARE

         75695  8.54 04/03/2014 58016/F HOSE WASHING MACHINE

         75695  14.39 04/03/2014 58028/F MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         75695  3.22 04/10/2014 58066/F MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

 26.15DG HARDWARE Total

      122 AUTOMATIC CONTROL SERVICES

         75525  1,647.97 04/10/2014 2990 UPGRADE DEVELOPMENT STUDIO

 1,647.97AUTOMATIC CONTROL SERVICES Total

      138 AFFORDABLE OFFICE INTERIORS

         77991  249.94 04/03/2014 37150 CHAIR

 249.94AFFORDABLE OFFICE INTERIORS Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 04/04/2014 ACAN140404133315HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 04/04/2014 ACAN140404133315IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 181.28 04/04/2014 ACAN140404133315PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 04/04/2014 ACAN140404133315PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 04/04/2014 ADIS140404133315FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 04/04/2014 ADIS140404133315FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 178.33 04/04/2014 ADIS140404133315PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 20.08 04/04/2014 ADIS140404133315PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 04/04/2014 AHIC140404133315FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 04/04/2014 AHIC140404133315PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 04/04/2014 AHIC140404133315PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 04/04/2014 APAC140404133315FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 04/04/2014 APAC140404133315FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 122.06 04/04/2014 APAC140404133315PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.20 04/04/2014 APAC140404133315PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 04/04/2014 ASPE140404133315FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 04/04/2014 ASPE140404133315PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 44.52 04/04/2014 ASPE140404133315PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 42.48 04/04/2014 AVOL140404133315FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 158.49 04/04/2014 AVOL140404133315PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 21.46 04/04/2014 AVOL140404133315PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 1,147.28AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         78808  3,021.00 04/10/2014 93996 HEBERT HOSE CLAMP

         78807  440.00 04/10/2014 93998 ALCO LITE LADDER/HAMMER

         79050  105.50 04/10/2014 94117 REAPIR HURST PUMP

 3,566.50AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         78716  13,996.00 04/03/2014 SI-396723 REPLACE 33 HORN/STROBES

 13,996.00ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         68107  999.42 04/10/2014 70489 PROJECT BILLING THRU 3/16/14

 999.42ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      173 ALL EQUIPMENT SERVICE

         79080  321.95 04/10/2014 60453 TRANSDUCER

 321.95ALL EQUIPMENT SERVICE Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 518.70 04/01/2014 2877932 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2014

 518.70ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      281 ATLAS BOBCAT INC

         79059  44.28 04/10/2014 BQ1602 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 44.28ATLAS BOBCAT INC Total

      285 AT&T

 569.88 04/03/2014 5106962203 SERVICES THRU 03/19/14

 569.88AT&T Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         75593  254.82 04/03/2014 I0316199 J CICCI

         75593  246.94 04/03/2014 I0316660 R ANDERSON

         75593  224.48 04/03/2014 I0316664 J BORN

 726.24AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

 180.00 04/10/2014 439876 FEB 2014 BACKGROUNG CHECKS
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 180.00BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         78595  1,214.63 04/03/2014 14063201 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,214.63BADGER METER INC Total

      328 TIMOTHY BEAM

 27.60 04/03/2014 040814 LUNCH EXPENSE

 27.60TIMOTHY BEAM Total

      332 STEVEN M BEDELL

 27.60 04/03/2014 040814 LUNCH EXPENSE

 27.60STEVEN M BEDELL Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         78978  125.79 04/03/2014 9025846630 SERVICE

 125.79AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 22,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      400 BRUSKE PRODUCTS INC

         79061  255.02 04/10/2014 851075 INVENTORY ITEMS

 255.02BRUSKE PRODUCTS INC Total

      413 MIKE BURNETT

 333.59 04/10/2014 041614 MEALS/MILEAGE AWPCO CONFERENCE

 333.59MIKE BURNETT Total

      414 JAMES BURDEN
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 69.00 04/10/2014 040414 LUNCH EXPENSE APRIL 2014

 69.00JAMES BURDEN Total

      426 CADA POOLS & SPAS

         78484  12.60 04/10/2014 29220 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

 12.60CADA POOLS & SPAS Total

      446 CARGILL INC SALT DIVISION

            26  1,369.43 04/10/2014 2901647596 DEICER SALT

 1,369.43CARGILL INC SALT DIVISION Total

      456 SARA CASS

 137.50 04/04/2014 040114 REIMB WELLNESS PROGRAM

 137.50SARA CASS Total

      457 JERROLD C CASS JR

 137.50 04/04/2014 040114 REIMB WELLNESS PROGRAM

 137.50JERROLD C CASS JR Total

      480 CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR INC

         75532  100.00 04/03/2014 116778 TOWING

         75532  140.00 04/03/2014 118692 TOWING

         75532  300.00 04/03/2014 119104 TOWING

         75532  50.00 04/03/2014 120518 TOWING

         75532  50.00 04/03/2014 120577 TOWING

 640.00CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR INC Total

      497 CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CO

         79279  1,400.00 04/10/2014 008947561 TITLE INSURANCE

         79279  800.00 04/10/2014 008947580 TITLE INSURANCE

 2,200.00CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CO Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

         75688  402.60 04/10/2014 130061-0314 MONTHLY BILLING MARCH 2014

 402.60NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      514 DAWN CHURNEY

 400.00 04/10/2014 040414 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE RIFLE

 13.80 04/10/2014 041514 LUNCH EXPENSE

 413.80DAWN CHURNEY Total
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      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         75535  50.50 04/03/2014 344755754 UNIFORM SVCS

         75535  52.50 04/10/2014 344759240 FLEET DEPT UNIFORMS

 103.00CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 575.00 04/10/2014 185838 BAILBOND KOMES DOUGLAS

 575.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      543 COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO

 179.00 04/03/2014 1270562 PRODUCT WATER DEPT

 85.74 04/03/2014 1271791 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

-257.24 04/03/2014 1292805 CREDIT PRODUCT RETURNED

 7.50COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 25.00 04/04/2014 CCCA140404133315CA   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 3.00 04/04/2014 CCCA140404133315CD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.00 04/04/2014 CCCA140404133315FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 126.85 04/04/2014 CCCA140404133315FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 04/04/2014 CCCA140404133315HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 36.00 04/04/2014 CCCA140404133315PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 21.77 04/04/2014 CCCA140404133315PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 240.62COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         75536  1,281.40 04/03/2014 12901 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES/PD

         75602  135.40 04/03/2014 12906 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES/IC

         75580  268.80 04/10/2014 12909 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

 1,685.60COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         79011  846.90 04/10/2014 DR29160 SWITCH

         78641  152.11 04/03/2014 KL97587 LIVESCRIBE SMARTPENS

         79001  16,829.33 04/10/2014 KP94973 WORKSTATIONS/GRAPHIC CARDS

         79001  7,359.94 04/10/2014 KQ07700 WORKSTATIONS

 25,188.28CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 15.27 04/03/2014 032514CH MONTHLY BILLING
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 18.98 04/03/2014 032514FD MONTHLY BILLING

 12.65 04/10/2014 032714PW MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/27/14

 46.90COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         78959  9,030.00 04/03/2014 IN124698 COMPUTER SUPPLIES

 9,030.00COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      610 CORFU RESTAURANT

 31.21 04/10/2014 040214 OT MEALS SNOW PLOWING

 31.21CORFU RESTAURANT Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         78925  3,580.00 04/10/2014 140062 FABRICATE SPREADER RACKS

 3,580.00CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      675 DELTA MOBILE TESTING INC

         75503  6,054.00 04/03/2014 15632 STRUCTURAL EXAM

         75503  6,054.00 04/03/2014 15632 STRUCTURAL EXAM

         75503 -6,054.00 04/03/2014 15632 STRUCTURAL EXAM

         75503 -6,054.00 04/03/2014 15632 STRUCTURAL EXAM

         75503  5,754.00 04/03/2014 15632A TESTING OF ELECTRIC TRUCKS

 5,754.00DELTA MOBILE TESTING INC Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         75699  5,120.00 04/03/2014 1193 LINE CLEARING ELECTRIC DEPT

 5,120.00DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      689 WILLIAM DEVEREAUX

 352.48 04/03/2014 032941 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT

 352.48WILLIAM DEVEREAUX Total

      699 THOMAS DIEHL

 15.00 04/03/2014 033114 CCCDI RENEWAL

 15.00THOMAS DIEHL Total

      714 DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA INC

         78902  1,789.83 04/10/2014 47322 RANGER LIFEVEST

 1,789.83DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA INC Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET
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         75538  6.78 04/03/2014 365396 PARTS /RO#49529

 6.78DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         75539  119.65 04/10/2014 2014-770 MISC ENGRAVING POLICE DEPT

 119.65EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         75570  205.00 04/03/2014 C106216 DISTRIBUTION SYS PARTS

         75570  314.30 04/10/2014 C140984 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         78961  1,330.00 04/10/2014 C151782 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,849.30HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      781 ELBURN RADIATOR REPAIR

         78998  120.00 04/03/2014 8853 SVC V#1996 RO#49493

 120.00ELBURN RADIATOR REPAIR Total

      785 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC

         79094  491.50 04/10/2014 62546 SERVICE EAST GATE

 491.50ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         79063  87.50 04/10/2014 2514481-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79063  29.30 04/10/2014 2514534-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 116.80HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      820 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOC

         78906  1,245.66 04/03/2014 715792 MISC SUPPLIES

 1,245.66ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         78940  149.47 04/03/2014 907028325 INVENTORY ITEMS

         78958  205.72 04/10/2014 907061707 INVENTORY ITEMS

 355.19BORDER STATES Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 278.01 04/04/2014 FP1%140404133315FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 498.85 04/04/2014 FRP2140404133315FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 15,140.71 04/04/2014 FRPN140404133315FD   0 Fire Pension

 15,917.57FIRE PENSION FUND Total
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      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         75585  360.00 04/10/2014 112244 SERVICE BILLING

 360.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

         78987  3,681.89 04/10/2014 4232925 CENTRIFUGE PKG W/BUCKET

 3,681.89FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         79277  414.00 04/10/2014 822761 BIOSOLIDS BILLING

 414.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      924 LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC

         75541  175.30 04/03/2014 29762794 ROAD ROCK - GRADE 8

 175.30LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         78840  255.00 04/03/2014 83988 SVCS 3-10 TO 3-13-14

         78840  500.00 04/10/2014 84010 WEEKLY BILLING THRU 3/21/14

 755.00FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 04/03/2014 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 263,500.00DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      942 RAINIER GALLIANO

 325.00 04/04/2014 032714 TUITION REIMB

 325.00RAINIER GALLIANO Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         75543  354.49 04/03/2014 001705713 UNIFORMS/PD

         75543  83.76 04/03/2014 001712468 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         78599  120.00 04/03/2014 001714543 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75543  507.48 04/03/2014 001726612 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75543  41.84 04/10/2014 001736291 UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

         75543  46.08 04/10/2014 001741424 MISC SUPPLIES UNIFORMS

         75543  41.88 04/10/2014 001744874 UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

         75543  126.98 04/10/2014 001757212 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75543  31.40 04/10/2014 001758822 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 1,353.91GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      951 GASVODA & ASSOCIATES INC

         79186  1,306.60 04/03/2014 14IS0208 LABOR/TRAVEL/MILEAGE

         79187  984.10 04/03/2014 14IS0210 LABOR/TRAVEL/MILEAGE

 2,290.70GASVODA & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 04/10/2014 VCCGRE022814 HOTEL TAX FEBRUARY 2014

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1012 MICHAEL GRIESBAUM

 400.00 04/10/2014 040414 UNIFORM ALLOWANE RIFLE

 400.00MICHAEL GRIESBAUM Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY

         78988  1,162.35 04/03/2014 8742932 BENCHTOP METER

         79025  250.45 04/10/2014 8754289 BATTERY

 1,412.80HACH COMPANY Total

     1027 JO HACKETT

 76.64 04/03/2014 032914 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 76.64JO HACKETT Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,360.00 04/04/2014 UNF 140404133315FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,360.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1052 STEVE HEIKE

 13.80 04/10/2014 041514 LUNCH EXPENSE

 13.80STEVE HEIKE Total

     1066 STEVE HERRA

 67.69 04/03/2014 033014 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 67.69STEVE HERRA Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         78995  288.82 04/03/2014 439899 TOOL REPAIRS

         78995  72.00 04/03/2014 439900 TOOL REPAIRS

 360.82ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1103 HOUSEAL LAVIGNE ASSOC LLC

         72999  5,140.66 04/03/2014 2482 COMP PLAN PHASE 2

 5,140.66HOUSEAL LAVIGNE ASSOC LLC Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         75545  154.00 04/10/2014 82175 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/2/14

 154.00HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         75546  51.39 04/03/2014 409034297000 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         79212  139.99 04/10/2014 409135020000 PW ADMIN CAMERA

         79213  86.93 04/10/2014 409135033000 PMARSCHINKE RETIREMENT PRTY

         78873  95.13 04/10/2014 409236701000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79081  37.47 04/10/2014 409236701000A DEV ENG COFFEE SUPPLIES

 410.91CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1111 STEVEN HUFFMAN

 90.01 04/03/2014 040114 DINNER REIMBURSEMENT

 90.01STEVEN HUFFMAN Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         78924  1,200.63 04/03/2014 1403059 SERVICES THRU 3/23/14

         73772  524.00 04/03/2014 1403060 SPCC PLAN SVCS THRU 3-23-14

         76527  489.00 04/03/2014 1403060A SPCC PLAN-2 SVCS THRU 3-23-14

 2,213.63HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 151.42 04/04/2014 UNE 140404133315PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 621.69 04/04/2014 UNEW140404133315PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 773.11IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1135 AT&T

 3,992.19 04/10/2014 1544573206 MONTHLY BILLING MARCH 2014
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 3,992.19AT&T Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 326.92 04/04/2014 040414 PAYROLL WIRE PLAN 109830

 135.09 04/04/2014 C401140404133315CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 420.58 04/04/2014 C401140404133315CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 351.93 04/04/2014 C401140404133315FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 460.49 04/04/2014 C401140404133315FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 219.16 04/04/2014 C401140404133315HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 423.20 04/04/2014 C401140404133315IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 579.41 04/04/2014 C401140404133315PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 662.37 04/04/2014 C401140404133315PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 135.09 04/04/2014 E401140404133315CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 420.58 04/04/2014 E401140404133315CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 351.93 04/04/2014 E401140404133315FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 488.42 04/04/2014 E401140404133315FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 219.16 04/04/2014 E401140404133315HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 423.20 04/04/2014 E401140404133315IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 579.41 04/04/2014 E401140404133315PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 634.44 04/04/2014 E401140404133315PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,346.15 04/04/2014 ICMA140404133315CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,608.00 04/04/2014 ICMA140404133315CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,575.00 04/04/2014 ICMA140404133315FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,273.08 04/04/2014 ICMA140404133315FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 770.00 04/04/2014 ICMA140404133315HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 400.00 04/04/2014 ICMA140404133315IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 8,991.25 04/04/2014 ICMA140404133315PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 3,958.47 04/04/2014 ICMA140404133315PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 470.19 04/04/2014 ICMP140404133315CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 281.98 04/04/2014 ICMP140404133315CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,570.95 04/04/2014 ICMP140404133315FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 674.19 04/04/2014 ICMP140404133315FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,859.20 04/04/2014 ICMP140404133315IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 381.99 04/04/2014 ICMP140404133315PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,051.71 04/04/2014 ICMP140404133315PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 04/04/2014 ROTH140404133315FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 04/04/2014 ROTH140404133315HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 375.00 04/04/2014 ROTH140404133315PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 551.67 04/04/2014 ROTH140404133315PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 10.00 04/04/2014 RTHA140404133315CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 04/04/2014 RTHA140404133315FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 04/04/2014 RTHA140404133315HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,325.94 04/04/2014 RTHA140404133315IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,386.92 04/04/2014 RTHA140404133315PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 22.15 04/04/2014 RTHP140404133315PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 37,242.52ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1216 INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS LTD

         78907  1,937.50 04/03/2014 18841 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,937.50INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS LTD Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         78437  104.60 04/03/2014 N50522 UNIFORM SHIRTS/WATER DEPT

 104.60INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         78740  919.20 04/10/2014 1100356612 AUTOCAD SUBSCRIPTION RNWL

 919.20INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         78378  140.00 04/03/2014 60303345 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79041  217.90 04/10/2014 60303483 INVENTORY ITEMS

 357.90INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 160.00 04/03/2014 032814 FENCE AGREEMENTS

 103.00 04/10/2014 100846 RECORDING FEES

 32.00 04/10/2014 102993 RECORDING FEE MCDONALDS

 36.00 04/10/2014 102998 RECORDING FEE NICOR GAS

 33.00 04/10/2014 102999 RECORDING FEE NICOR GAS

 32.00 04/10/2014 103126 RECORDING FEE

 396.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1317 COUNTY OF KANE

         77028  2,153.40 04/03/2014 2014-00000012 KDOT 9-2013 THRU 11-2013

 2,153.40COUNTY OF KANE Total

     1328 KANE COUNTY JUVENILE DRUG CT

 1,000.00 04/03/2014 030314 GRANT AWARDS
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 1,000.00KANE COUNTY JUVENILE DRUG CT Total

     1342 KARA CO INC

         78519  16,210.00 04/10/2014 298704 MISC HARDWARE

 16,210.00KARA CO INC Total

     1346 K & D SALES & SERVICE

         78891  4.10 04/03/2014 8431 O RING FLEET DEPT

 4.10K & D SALES & SERVICE Total

     1360 DAVE KETELSON

 54.58 04/03/2014 033114 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 44.79 04/10/2014 040414 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE CLOTHING

 13.80 04/10/2014 041514 LUNCH EXPENSE

 113.17DAVE KETELSON Total

     1366 DAVID L KINTZ

 371.96 04/10/2014 040414 CALEA DINNER EXPENSE

 371.96DAVID L KINTZ Total

     1374 ST CHARLES KIWANIS

 127.00 04/10/2014 040914 DUES THRU JUN 2014

 127.00ST CHARLES KIWANIS Total

     1381 MARK KOENEN

 131.60 04/03/2014 031014 PER DIEM EXPENSES APPA TRIP

 131.60MARK KOENEN Total

     1402 DANIEL KUTTNER

 400.00 04/10/2014 040414 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE RIFLE

 400.00DANIEL KUTTNER Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         78912  99.50 04/03/2014 10212 BSNS CRDS = M O'ROURKE

         78814  200.00 04/03/2014 10230 NOTE CARDS

 299.50WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1412 JOHN LAMB

 114.98 04/03/2014 031714 LODGING WATERCON 2014

 114.98JOHN LAMB Total
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     1426 LASER TECHNOLOGY INC

         78931  178.00 04/03/2014 136669 LABOR

 178.00LASER TECHNOLOGY INC Total

     1428 LATITUDE GEOGRAPHICS GROUP LTD

         79000  2,960.00 04/03/2014 201400194 PROJECT BILLING

 2,960.00LATITUDE GEOGRAPHICS GROUP LTD Total

     1434 LAWSON GREAT LAKES USER GROUP

 45.00 04/10/2014 1154 MEETING KDIEHL/JHERR/PLANCOR

 45.00LAWSON GREAT LAKES USER GROUP Total

     1441 LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY

         77430  14,501.80 03/31/2014 89059088 MAINTENANCE WELL 9

 14,501.80LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY Total

     1461 J C LICHT CO

         79016  119.96 04/10/2014 1205-12217430 MISC SUPPLIES

 119.96J C LICHT CO Total

     1489 LOWES

         75517  1.86 04/03/2014 02115A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 7.30 04/10/2014 02116 PRODUCT /RETURNED 3/28/14

         75518  39.42 04/03/2014 02160B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         75517  71.58 04/10/2014 02514 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         79034  716.90 04/10/2014 02640A MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75606  7.18 04/03/2014 02642A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         75931  51.30 04/03/2014 02684A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         75665  43.64 04/03/2014 02861A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         77156  22.70 04/03/2014 09052 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         75665  18.98 04/10/2014 10366A MISC SUPPLIES

         77156  40.76 04/10/2014 11994 37 PIECE SCREWDRIVER SET

-51.18 04/03/2014 14976CM PRODUCT RETURNED 02514

         78963  24.66 04/10/2014 70465 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79012  726.50 04/10/2014 70473 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77156  1,665.54 04/10/2014 72102 WASHER / DRYER

         79058  103.55 04/10/2014 72485 BENCH GRINDER

         79376  258.12 04/11/2014 80382 MICROWAVE FOR ENG/ELECTRIC

         75945  5.14 04/03/2014 902454 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         75945  18.97 04/03/2014 902795 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE
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         75518  55.86 04/03/2014 910062 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         78939  189.50 04/03/2014 98107 INVENTORY ITEMS

         78683  552.14 04/03/2014 98114 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,570.42LOWES Total

     1494 LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY

         79042  100.00 04/10/2014 286938 SK SNOW PRINT

 100.00LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY Total

     1503 MAC TOOLS

         79082  103.97 04/10/2014 99761 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET DEPT

 103.97MAC TOOLS Total

     1530 MARTAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

         77770  47,625.92 04/10/2014 11272 PROJECT BILLING FINAL BILL

         77788  6,426.00 04/10/2014 11273 - FINAL PROJECT BILLING FINAL

 54,051.92MARTAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         75551  200.00 04/03/2014 18831 TOWING POLICE DEPT

 200.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         75552  4,386.00 04/10/2014 2357 WELL #8 REPAIR

 4,386.00MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         75723  280.00 04/03/2014 032514 SVSC MARCH 2014

 280.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

         78918  351.15 04/03/2014 01334121 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

         78922  116.64 04/03/2014 01334122 HANDEL & SWITCH ASSEMBLY

         78952  47.08 04/03/2014 01334123 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 514.87MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 880.00 04/04/2014 UNP 140404133315PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 99.00 04/04/2014 UNPS140404133315PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 979.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total
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     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         75623  385.00 04/03/2014 704751588 CONCRETE

         75623  385.00 04/03/2014 704751589 CONCRETE

         75623  385.00 04/10/2014 704763257 1425 SOUTH AVE

 1,155.00MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         75553  138.45 04/10/2014 60154781 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 138.45FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         78992  54.99 04/10/2014 0003310383 XEROX MANTENANCE KIT

         78948  5,001.23 04/10/2014 0003310676 WASP SOFTWARE/COMPUTER

 5,056.22MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         78843  2,683.35 04/10/2014 5265725 MISC FLEET DEPT REPAIR

 2,683.35MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         79077  130.45 04/03/2014 1878529 INVENTORY ITEMS

 130.45FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         75554  101.57 04/10/2014 428779 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

-14.70 04/10/2014 428943 CREDIT CORE DEPOSIT RETURN

 86.87NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 04/04/2014 NCP2140404133315PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 04/04/2014 NCP2140404133315PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1705 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP

         79044  709.93 04/10/2014 92799 TRENCH GRATE

 709.93NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         78664  6.99 04/10/2014 14195034 FRT FOR E-CERTIFIED LABELS

         75889  208.30 04/10/2014 51361429 MONTHLY BILLING MAR/APR 14

         75889  208.30 04/10/2014 51462189 MAINT/RENTAL APRIL 2014
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 423.59NEOPOST INC Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         75885  208.81 04/03/2014 04C0122067317 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75730  47.84 04/03/2014 04C0122067622 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75599  61.80 04/03/2014 04C0122067879 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75582  9.96 04/03/2014 04C0122068299 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         77437  81.70 04/03/2014 04C0122069388 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75582  100.70 04/03/2014 04C0122069412 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75582  37.37 04/03/2014 04C0122078553 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75582  24.43 04/03/2014 04C01220786116 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75582  5.96 04/03/2014 04C0122078694 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75582  35.10 04/03/2014 04C0122078769 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/12/14

         75582  23.92 04/03/2014 4C0122067713 WATER DELIVERY

         75582  80.24 04/03/2014 4C0123426934 WATER DELIVERY

         77437  17.58 04/03/2014 4C0124675604 WATER DELIVERY

 735.41NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1745 NICOR

 3,769.99 04/08/2014 0929 6 MAR 24 2014 BILLING THRU 3/21/14

 78.10 03/31/2014 1000 0 FEB 11 2014 SERVICE THRU 02/10/14

 26.34 03/31/2014 1000 2 MAR 14 2014 SERVICE THRU 03/12/14

 542.63 03/31/2014 1000 4 FEB 11 2014 SERVICE THRU 02/10/14

 423.89 04/07/2014 1000 4 FEB 20 2014 BILLING THRU 02/19/14

 4,837.88 04/01/2014 1000 7 JAN 22 2014 SERVICES THRU 1/21/14

 122.70 03/31/2014 1000 8 FEB 11 2014 SERVICE THRU 02/10/14

 303.15 04/07/2014 1829 0 FEB 20 2014 BILLING THRU 2/19/14

 4.61 03/31/2014 1968 1 FEB 11 2014 SERVICE THRU 02/10/14

 2.40 04/07/2014 4606 2 FEB 20 2014 BILLING THRU 2/19/14

 73.59 04/07/2014 7497 2 FEB 20 2014 BILLING THRU 2/19/14

 2,788.89 04/07/2014 7652 0 FEB 20 2014 BILLING THRU 2/19/14

 740.84 04/07/2014 9226 2 FEB 20 2014 BILLING THRU 2/19/14

 108.44 04/07/2014 9676 7 FEB 20 2014 BILLING THRU 2/19/14

 13,823.45NICOR Total

     1747 NORTH AMERICAN SALT

         78870  2,646.94 04/03/2014 71144583 BULK COARSE LA ROCK

 2,646.94NORTH AMERICAN SALT Total

     1749 NORTHWEST COLLECTORS INC
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 673.19 04/10/2014 040314UB405 COLLECTION EXPENSES

 673.19NORTHWEST COLLECTORS INC Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         78989  642.44 04/10/2014 336031 MISC LAB SUPPLIES

 642.44NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         79065  1,855.35 04/10/2014 3476 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,855.35OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         77789  358.94 04/03/2014 1413633-IN UNIFORMS = ANDERSON

         77764  171.96 04/10/2014 1414518-IN UNIFORMS/FD

         77764  48.69 04/10/2014 1415638-IN UNIFORMS/FD

-10.89 04/03/2014 1417580-CM CREDIT INV 1416664

 568.70RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1793 OTIS ELEVATOR CO

         79083  1,351.95 04/10/2014 CY05303414 SERVICE 4/1/14 TO 6/30/14

 1,351.95OTIS ELEVATOR CO Total

     1836 DARIN PETERSON

 600.00 04/03/2014 122013 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

 600.00DARIN PETERSON Total

     1851 CHARLES PIERCE

 48.00 04/03/2014 032714 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 48.00CHARLES PIERCE Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 1,145.48 04/04/2014 PLP2140404133315PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 16,725.99 04/04/2014 PLPN140404133315PD   0 Police Pension

 17,871.47POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

         78915  10,580.00 04/10/2014 870971 CLARIFLOC

 10,580.00POLYDYNE INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 04/04/2014 PPLS140404133315CD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services
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 36.34 04/04/2014 PPLS140404133315FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 241.40 04/04/2014 PPLS140404133315PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 285.10LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         78904  181.71 04/03/2014 839483 SVC V#5099

         78984  14.05 04/03/2014 839752 BLACK CABLE TIES

         78990  40.21 04/03/2014 839836 MISC HARDWARE

         78869  1,413.03 04/10/2014 840057 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 1,649.00PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 04/04/2014 POPT140404133315FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1919 PUMP SUPPLY

         78510  3,208.00 04/03/2014 37920-01 MARCH PUMP 460V

 3,208.00PUMP SUPPLY Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         75557  9,525.01 04/03/2014 79725 REPAIRS UNIT #40

         78629  141.40 04/03/2014 79741 REPAIR 2 SQUADS

 9,666.41RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1945 JOSEPH R RAMOS

 550.00 04/03/2014 1108 LEGAL SERVICE MARCH 2014

 550.00JOSEPH R RAMOS Total

     1947 RAPID PAC

         78957  184.00 04/03/2014 89747 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79053  32.00 04/10/2014 89812 KRAFT PAPER

 216.00RAPID PAC Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         75873  55.00 04/03/2014 1000222 TRUCK TESTING

 55.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         75560  1,791.72 04/10/2014 640018722 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

         75560  7.00 04/10/2014 640019044 DISPOSAL FEE
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 1,798.72POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2033 VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE

         79101  150.00 04/03/2014 2014-045 CLASS 2-28-14 = J TARRO

 150.00VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE Total

     2034 RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK &

         79015  50.78 04/03/2014 59301 SVC V#1832 RO#49583

         79130  72.90 04/03/2014 59455 SVC V#2167 RO#49621

 123.68RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK & Total

     2035 MICHAEL ROSS

 400.00 04/03/2014 040214 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 400.00MICHAEL ROSS Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

         75561  698.00 04/10/2014 63179748 PARTS WASHER SOLVENT

 698.00SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 8,466.36 04/03/2014 040114 MONTHLY BILLING

 8,466.36SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER

 2,916.67 04/10/2014 VCCSCH0214 HOTEL TAX FEBRUARY 2014

 2,916.67ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER Total

     2081 JANIS SCHUESSLER

 13.80 04/10/2014 041514 LUNCH EXPENSE

 13.80JANIS SCHUESSLER Total

     2091 SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC

         77737  1,800.00 04/03/2014 2838 SNOW REMOVAL 3-12-14

 1,800.00SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC Total

     2099 RANDAL J SCOTT

 66.53 04/03/2014 032714 CDL RENEWAL

 66.53RANDAL J SCOTT Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         75562  2.69 04/10/2014 004623674002 FUSE HOLDER FLEET DEPT
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         75562  2.69 04/10/2014 004623674002 FUSE HOLDER FLEET DEPT

         75562 -2.69 04/10/2014 004623674002 FUSE HOLDER FLEET DEPT

         75562 -2.69 04/10/2014 004623674002 FUSE HOLDER FLEET DEPT

 0.00SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2109 SECRETARY OF STATE

 210.00 04/03/2014 1884-1895 TITLES/PLATES 1884 AND 1895

 210.00SECRETARY OF STATE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         79031  901.35 04/10/2014 S49115 SVC PD

         79031  583.78 04/10/2014 S49232 SVC PD

         79084  275.62 04/10/2014 S49288 SERVICE REPAIR WELL 7

 1,760.75SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2126 SEWER EQUIPMENT CO OF AMERICA

         78985  245.86 04/03/2014 0000132521 IGNITION SWITCH

 245.86SEWER EQUIPMENT CO OF AMERICA Total

     2129 THOMAS SHAW

 125.00 04/10/2014 040814 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE SIGHT

 125.00THOMAS SHAW Total

     2160 SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY

         76799  520.12 04/10/2014 186421 CLEAN AND TEST HOSE

         76799  23.15 04/03/2014 186536 GLOVE TESTING

         76799  221.39 04/10/2014 186620 GLOVE TESTING

 764.66SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY Total

     2171 SHURTS TOOL SERVICE

         79030  549.00 04/10/2014 03201410541 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         79039  44.70 04/10/2014 03201410542 FLEET DEPT TAPPERED PUNCH

 593.70SHURTS TOOL SERVICE Total

     2172 JACOB SNOPKO

 57.15 04/03/2014 032814 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 57.15JACOB SNOPKO Total

     2178 SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE

         75692  1,033.36 04/03/2014 100112 SERVICE 3/4/14

         75692  380.00 04/03/2014 100171 SVCS 3-18-14
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 1,413.36SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE Total

     2183 SOUND INC

         78719  3,119.00 04/03/2014 57711 INSTALL AUDIO SYS IN CHAMBERS

         78936  380.00 04/03/2014 D1286032 MICROPHONE/CONDENSER

 3,499.00SOUND INC Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         78882  9,795.33 04/03/2014 A3928801 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

         78881  3,438.72 04/03/2014 A3928802 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

         78875  4,015.50 04/03/2014 A39396 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

 17,249.55STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2206 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL

         78926  53.41 04/03/2014 8029122017 OFFICE SUPPLIES

 53.41STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 146.50 04/04/2014 COR1140404133315FD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 349.50 04/04/2014 COR1140404133315FN   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 70.50 04/04/2014 COR1140404133315HR   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 115.50 04/04/2014 COR1140404133315IS   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 297.50 04/04/2014 COR1140404133315PD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 215.50 04/04/2014 COR1140404133315PW   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 188.51 04/04/2014 COR5140404133315CA   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 151.43 04/04/2014 COR5140404133315CD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,502.08 04/04/2014 COR5140404133315FD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 234.87 04/04/2014 COR5140404133315FN   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 345.02 04/04/2014 COR5140404133315IS   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,592.37 04/04/2014 COR5140404133315PD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 5,003.32 04/04/2014 COR5140404133315PW   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 17.83 04/04/2014 CORE140404133315CA   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 1,083.36 04/04/2014 CORE140404133315CD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,142.91 04/04/2014 CORE140404133315FD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 597.19 04/04/2014 CORE140404133315FN   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 226.48 04/04/2014 CORE140404133315HR   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 661.16 04/04/2014 CORE140404133315IS   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,350.89 04/04/2014 CORE140404133315PD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,711.73 04/04/2014 CORE140404133315PW   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 7.91 04/04/2014 DELE140404133315CA   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE
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 56.66 04/04/2014 DELE140404133315CD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 263.61 04/04/2014 DELE140404133315FD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 63.84 04/04/2014 DELE140404133315FN   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 20.42 04/04/2014 DELE140404133315HR   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 64.57 04/04/2014 DELE140404133315IS   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 285.32 04/04/2014 DELE140404133315PD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 424.95 04/04/2014 DELE140404133315PW   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 3.22 04/04/2014 DLCH140404133315CD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 11.86 04/04/2014 DLCH140404133315FD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 2.65 04/04/2014 DLCH140404133315FN   0 Dependent Life - Child

 0.92 04/04/2014 DLCH140404133315HR   0 Dependent Life - Child

 1.61 04/04/2014 DLCH140404133315IS   0 Dependent Life - Child

 9.55 04/04/2014 DLCH140404133315PD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 10.93 04/04/2014 DLCH140404133315PW   0 Dependent Life - Child

 56.10 04/04/2014 ESLE140404133315CD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 95.42 04/04/2014 ESLE140404133315FD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 42.18 04/04/2014 ESLE140404133315FN   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 19.73 04/04/2014 ESLE140404133315HR   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 10.53 04/04/2014 ESLE140404133315IS   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 95.31 04/04/2014 ESLE140404133315PD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 161.59 04/04/2014 ESLE140404133315PW   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 81.83 04/04/2014 ESLR140404133315CD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 643.59 04/04/2014 ESLR140404133315FD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 105.92 04/04/2014 ESLR140404133315FN   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 24.19 04/04/2014 ESLR140404133315HR   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 48.95 04/04/2014 ESLR140404133315IS   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 547.92 04/04/2014 ESLR140404133315PD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 660.77 04/04/2014 ESLR140404133315PW   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 26,826.20CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2219 ST CHARLES EAST HIGH SCHOOL

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 030314 GRANT AWARDS

 2,000.00ST CHARLES EAST HIGH SCHOOL Total

     2220 ST CHARLES PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST

 1,000.00 04/03/2014 030314 GRANT AWARDS

 1,000.00ST CHARLES PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST Total

     2226 ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL

 2,000.00 04/03/2014 030314 GRANT AWARDS
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 1,000.00 04/03/2014 030314A GRANT AWARDS

 3,000.00ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 70.27 03/31/2014 3313106561-0314 SVC 2-4 TO 3-4-14

 100.00 03/31/2014 3313106721-0314 SVC 2-4 TO 3-4-14

 93.05 03/31/2014 3313106802-0314 SVC 2-4 TO 3-4-14

 525.76 03/31/2014 4609225600-0314 SVC 2-5 TO 3-5-14

 758.40 03/31/2014 4609225780-0314 SVC 2-5 TO 3-5-14

 1,547.48CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         75520  32.99 04/10/2014 377454 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         75522  55.36 04/03/2014 377700 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         76211  31.80 04/03/2014 377759 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         75578  20.06 04/03/2014 377825 DRY ERASERS

         75578  19.94 04/03/2014 377827 VERTICAL SORTER

         75579  193.39 04/03/2014 377842 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         75711  12.98 04/03/2014 377870 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         75579  129.16 04/03/2014 377882 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         75579  62.97 04/10/2014 377888 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         75522  114.04 04/03/2014 377952 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         78518  185.99 04/03/2014 377962 OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         75522  25.47 04/03/2014 377976 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         79007  142.17 04/10/2014 378000 OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         75579  448.91 04/10/2014 378039 OFFICE SUPPLIES PUBLIC WORKS

         75522  157.02 04/10/2014 378050 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         79051  1,209.00 04/10/2014 378090 FIRE DEPT CABINET

         79052  122.96 04/10/2014 378091 OFFICE SUPPLIES PURCHASING

         79068  65.97 04/10/2014 378118 INVENTORY ITEMS

         78518  31.38 04/10/2014 378131 OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         76211  85.16 04/10/2014 378168 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         75522  80.80 04/10/2014 378178 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLIICE DEPT

         76211  25.17 04/10/2014 378184 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

-69.56 04/10/2014 CM377842 CREDIT INVOICE 377842

 3,183.13SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         75564  3,967.34 04/03/2014 004527758002 CAMPTON TWR GENERATOR REPAIR

         78589  1,316.47 04/10/2014 004597906002 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         78783  1,243.73 04/03/2014 004605464001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75564  146.40 04/03/2014 004623674001 750VA CONTROL/FUSE BLOCK

         78965  100.80 04/03/2014 004627645001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         78965  214.20 04/03/2014 004627645002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         78965  62.80 04/10/2014 004627645003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75564  159.47 04/03/2014 004630946001 MINIATURE CIRC BRKR

         79004  540.74 04/03/2014 004631231001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79078  233.52 04/03/2014 004631660002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75564  131.00 04/10/2014 004632690001 MISC ELEC SUPPLIES/WATER DEPT

         75564  176.28 04/10/2014 004633020001 MISC ELEC SUPPLIES/WATER DEPT

         79069  1,144.55 04/10/2014 004636270001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79176  491.20 04/10/2014 004637855001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 9,928.50STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2236 JAMES KEVIN STEPHENS

 64.69 04/10/2014 040314 BOOT ALLOWANCE

 64.69JAMES KEVIN STEPHENS Total

     2241 JEFF STENGLER

 210.65 04/10/2014 040114 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

 210.65JEFF STENGLER Total

     2250 STREICHERS

-225.00 04/10/2014 4824-S105 CREDIT WEAPON PROGRAM

         77791  170.97 04/03/2014 I1078891 UNIFORMS/PD

         77791  229.99 04/10/2014 I1081461 UNIFORMS/PD

         77791  244.97 04/10/2014 I1081533 UNIFORMS/PD

 420.93STREICHERS Total

     2264 SUICIDE PREVENTION SERVICES

 186.00 04/10/2014 040214 GIVING FRIDAY

 186.00SUICIDE PREVENTION SERVICES Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 145.50 04/04/2014 UNT 140404133315CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 111.50 04/04/2014 UNT 140404133315FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,154.00 04/04/2014 UNT 140404133315PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,411.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2313 WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC
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         79013  22,625.95 04/10/2014 4255217-41501 B5 BIODIESEL

 22,625.95WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         78281  45.99 04/03/2014 1-326710 MISC SUPPLIES WASTEWATER

         78934  12.13 04/03/2014 2-260637 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79040  351.19 04/10/2014 2-261468 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79070  238.32 04/03/2014 2-261782 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79169  126.12 04/10/2014 2-262304 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75568  1,599.36 04/03/2014 4177-0314 MONTHLY BILLING MARCH 2014

 2,373.11THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2319 THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTION

 100.00 04/03/2014 14-0886 INSPECT 412 BROWNSTONE

 100.00THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTION Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         78679  2,450.00 04/03/2014 13520 SVCS ST PAT'S PARADE

 2,450.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 04/04/2014 0000005851404041333150 VA Child Support Amount 1

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2359 COLTHARPS SALES & SERVICE

         79152  120.25 04/10/2014 35873 REPAIR CHAIN SAW

 120.25COLTHARPS SALES & SERVICE Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         77950  450.00 04/10/2014 347774 ONSITE FEE

 450.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         79117  2,598.00 04/10/2014 3016570 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,598.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 93.85 04/03/2014 0000650961124 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 110.28 04/10/2014 0000650961134 WEEKLY SHIPPING BILLING

 204.13UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total
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     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         78968  206.46 04/03/2014 292027 INVENTORY ITEMS

 206.46HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2413 VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

         79104  365.00 04/03/2014 093954 SPRINKLER INSPECT 10 STATE

 365.00VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE Total

     2421 ROBERT VANN

 99.75 04/03/2014 032814 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 99.75ROBERT VANN Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 165.22 04/03/2014 9722441354 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/23/14

 165.22VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2431 LEO VESELING

 35.00 04/10/2014 040514 REIMBURSEMENT SEMINAR

 35.00LEO VESELING Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         75658  63.50 04/03/2014 126736 TEST = 101,0043,2021

         75658  172.50 04/03/2014 126775 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

         75658  21.00 04/03/2014 126809 TEST VEH# 2187

         75658  109.10 04/10/2014 126814 TEST-1831,1812,1750,2007,2151,

         75658  11.00 04/10/2014 126834 TRUCK TESTING

         75658  64.00 04/10/2014 126882 TRUCK TESTING

 441.10WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         75573  752.28 04/03/2014 0246855 MISC SUPPLIES/WATER DEPT

         75573  1,022.82 04/03/2014 0246856 14" FLANGE SPOOL

         75573  29.18 04/03/2014 0247064 14" RED RING DROP IN GASKET

 1,804.28WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2486 ARAMARK

         78909  73.46 04/03/2014 15671453 UNIFORMS

 73.46ARAMARK Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         78993  285.00 04/03/2014 109509 FREIGHT FOR LOADER 444
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         75574  68.24 04/03/2014 N99549 SVC V#1876 RO#49500

 353.24WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

         78932  375.00 04/03/2014 931874 INVENTORY ITEMS

         78768  4,260.00 04/10/2014 933504 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,635.00WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2523 WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING

         77723  87.00 04/03/2014 031214B SNOW PLOW BRNSTN 3-12-14

         77723  55.00 04/03/2014 031214I SNOW REMOVAL INDIANA ST 3-12

 142.00WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING Total

     2540 WORLD POINT

         78983  541.85 04/03/2014 5400618 MISC FD SUPPIES

 541.85WORLD POINT Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         79032  44.58 04/10/2014 9398507740 SPRING LATCH

-44.58 04/10/2014 9402366695 CREDIT PRODUCT RETURNED

 0.00GRAINGER INC Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         77298  24,720.00 04/03/2014 0167312 2014 FORD F150

         79183  5,349.04 04/10/2014 91697 VEHICLE REPAIR 1716

         75575  2,468.81 04/03/2014 S43-0314 FLEET SVCS/SUPPLIES MARCH 2014

 32,537.85ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 571.62 04/04/2014 ILST140404133315CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,637.87 04/04/2014 ILST140404133315CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,446.89 04/04/2014 ILST140404133315FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,068.91 04/04/2014 ILST140404133315FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 725.53 04/04/2014 ILST140404133315HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,594.23 04/04/2014 ILST140404133315IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,107.59 04/04/2014 ILST140404133315PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 11,927.07 04/04/2014 ILST140404133315PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 35,079.71ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 949.21 04/04/2014 FICA140404133315CA   0 FICA Employee
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 2,333.72 04/04/2014 FICA140404133315CD   0 FICA Employee

 363.91 04/04/2014 FICA140404133315FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,923.39 04/04/2014 FICA140404133315FN   0 FICA Employee

 1,044.73 04/04/2014 FICA140404133315HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,333.62 04/04/2014 FICA140404133315IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,129.73 04/04/2014 FICA140404133315PD   0 FICA Employee

 16,265.45 04/04/2014 FICA140404133315PW   0 FICA Employee

 949.21 04/04/2014 FICE140404133315CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,333.72 04/04/2014 FICE140404133315CD   0 FICA Employer

 363.91 04/04/2014 FICE140404133315FD   0 FICA Employer

 2,812.77 04/04/2014 FICE140404133315FN   0 FICA Employer

 1,044.73 04/04/2014 FICE140404133315HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,333.62 04/04/2014 FICE140404133315IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,129.73 04/04/2014 FICE140404133315PD   0 FICA Employer

 16,376.07 04/04/2014 FICE140404133315PW   0 FICA Employer

 1,440.10 04/04/2014 FIT 140404133315CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,166.90 04/04/2014 FIT 140404133315CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 21,705.27 04/04/2014 FIT 140404133315FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,440.47 04/04/2014 FIT 140404133315FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,210.55 04/04/2014 FIT 140404133315HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,567.70 04/04/2014 FIT 140404133315IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 24,373.54 04/04/2014 FIT 140404133315PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 32,632.71 04/04/2014 FIT 140404133315PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 222.04 04/04/2014 MEDE140404133315CA   0 Medicare Employee

 545.76 04/04/2014 MEDE140404133315CD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,376.75 04/04/2014 MEDE140404133315FD   0 Medicare Employee

 683.71 04/04/2014 MEDE140404133315FN   0 Medicare Employee

 244.34 04/04/2014 MEDE140404133315HR   0 Medicare Employee

 545.76 04/04/2014 MEDE140404133315IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,081.89 04/04/2014 MEDE140404133315PD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,804.05 04/04/2014 MEDE140404133315PW   0 Medicare Employee

 222.04 04/04/2014 MEDR140404133315CA   0 Medicare Employer

 545.76 04/04/2014 MEDR140404133315CD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,376.75 04/04/2014 MEDR140404133315FD   0 Medicare Employer

 657.80 04/04/2014 MEDR140404133315FN   0 Medicare Employer

 244.34 04/04/2014 MEDR140404133315HR   0 Medicare Employer

 545.76 04/04/2014 MEDR140404133315IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,081.89 04/04/2014 MEDR140404133315PD   0 Medicare Employer

 3,829.96 04/04/2014 MEDR140404133315PW   0 Medicare Employer
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 176,233.36INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 04/03/2014 0000000371404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 04/03/2014 0000000641404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 04/03/2014 0000000641404041333151 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 04/03/2014 0000001351404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 04/03/2014 0000001911404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,661.54 04/03/2014 0000002021404041333150 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 04/03/2014 0000002061404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 461.54 04/03/2014 0000002911404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 04/03/2014 0000002921404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 04/03/2014 0000004861404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 286.62 04/03/2014 0000011621404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 04/03/2014 0000011631404041333150 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,887.34STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 5,640.78 04/07/2014 040714 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 3,644.20 04/01/2014 041014 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 9,284.98DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 177,227.80 04/08/2014 040814 IMRF PAYROLL WIRES

 177,227.80IMRF Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 186,704.48 04/07/2014 040714 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 186,704.48HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 62,195.03 04/10/2014 041014 MARCH ACTIVITY 2014

 62,195.03JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 04/04/2014 ACCG140404133315FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.47 04/04/2014 ACCG140404133315FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 04/04/2014 ACCG140404133315HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 04/04/2014 ACCG140404133315IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 219.22 04/04/2014 ACCG140404133315PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan
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 78.06 04/04/2014 ACCG140404133315PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 399.60CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2685 ILLINOIS TRUCK ENFORCEMENT

 200.00 04/10/2014 00490 2014 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

 200.00ILLINOIS TRUCK ENFORCEMENT Total

     2695 JOHNATHON N LOSURDO

 12.00 04/03/2014 033114 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 12.00JOHNATHON N LOSURDO Total

     2707 CACIOPPE COMMUNICATIONS CO INC

         79375  915.93 04/07/2014 1109448 FLAGGING TAPE SUPPLIES

         79375  343.40 04/10/2014 1109550 MISC LOCATOR SUPPLIES ENGINEER

 1,259.33CACIOPPE COMMUNICATIONS CO INC Total

     2725 NAVIANT INC

         79006  226.18 04/10/2014 0121574-IN MINOLTA TONER

 226.18NAVIANT INC Total

     2743 CRAIG A BAHE

 400.00 04/03/2014 040214 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 400.00CRAIG A BAHE Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 28,840.33 04/07/2014 29058 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 28,840.33RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 04/04/2014 LTCI140404133315CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 94.71 04/04/2014 LTCI140404133315HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 156.17GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2779 CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC

         78845  2,762.42 04/03/2014 2537 MINIRAE 3000 BATTERY

 2,762.42CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC Total

     2816 DALE FLOYD LAND SURVEYING LLC

         78861  420.00 04/03/2014 000703-14E SURVEY @ 304 S 7TH ST

 420.00DALE FLOYD LAND SURVEYING LLC Total
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     2859 2X SOFTWARE LLC

         78996  750.00 04/03/2014 21005 APPLICATIONSERVER

 750.002X SOFTWARE LLC Total

     2871 WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION

         73993  225,671.40 04/10/2014 16 PROJECT BILLING THRU 2/28/14

 225,671.40WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         78997  110.00 04/03/2014 2333869 HP EXPRESS QUAD PORT

 110.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         79005  385.00 04/10/2014 T000001026347 CITY HALL STICKERS

 385.00ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER

 9,569.33 04/10/2014 4300-3744M-53 LEGAL BILLING FEB 2014

 9,569.33SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER Total

     2892 LIFTWORKS INC

         79028  500.00 04/10/2014 221569 WEEKLY RENTAL GENIE LIFT

 500.00LIFTWORKS INC Total

     2901 FLOW TECHNICS INC

         77994  9,187.95 04/03/2014 INV000003630 REPAIR WEMCO HIDOROSTAL

 9,187.95FLOW TECHNICS INC Total

     2929 FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL

         75540  3,200.00 04/03/2014 2113 MONTHLY RETAINER

         75540  550.00 04/03/2014 2114 MONTHLY BILLING

         75540  475.00 04/03/2014 2115 MONTHLY BILLING

         75540  475.00 04/03/2014 2116 MONTHLY BILLING

         75540  550.00 04/03/2014 2117 MONTHLY BILLING

         75540  550.00 04/03/2014 2118 MONTHLY BILLING

         75540  550.00 04/03/2014 2119 MONTHLY BILLING

 6,350.00FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL Total

     2934 INDEPENDENT STATIONERS INC

         79009  28.00 04/10/2014 IN-000402192 BUDGET BOOK BINDERS

         79018  37.40 04/10/2014 IN-000402430 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES
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 65.40INDEPENDENT STATIONERS INC Total

     2963 RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY

         78809  1,056.00 04/03/2014 103927 DOOR REPAIR PW DOOR F

         78900  266.00 04/03/2014 103948 SERVICE REPAIR FS #1

         78960  151.00 04/10/2014 104030 SERVICE REPAIR PW DOOR B

         78960  366.00 04/10/2014 104031 SERVICE REPAIR POLICE DOOR 6

         78960  151.00 04/10/2014 104032 SERVICE REPAIR PW DOOR E

 1,990.00RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY Total

     2971 LYDIA MEYER

 432.00 04/04/2014 0000002911404041333150 Bankruptcy

 432.00LYDIA MEYER Total

     2989 KOZ TRUCKING INC

            23  1,095.34 04/03/2014 7735 STONE/GRAVEL

 1,095.34KOZ TRUCKING INC Total

     2990 HAWKINS INC

            25  2,534.80 04/03/2014 3572793 CHEMICALS

 2,534.80HAWKINS INC Total

     2997 KEVIN TOOMEY

 200.00 04/03/2014 061714 SEMINAR JUNE 17-18 2014

 200.00KEVIN TOOMEY Total

     3065 EMERALD MARKETING

         79125  2,800.00 04/10/2014 799 APR/MAY NEIGHBORS ARTICLE

 2,800.00EMERALD MARKETING Total

     3100 WATTHOUR ENGINEERING CO INC

         78451  1,750.00 04/03/2014 PS02329 WINBOARD UTEC

 1,750.00WATTHOUR ENGINEERING CO INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         78490  14.41 04/03/2014 16208/431 SVC V#1996 RO#49493

         78490  8.06 04/03/2014 16208335 SVC V#1860 RO#49516

         78954  2,107.11 04/03/2014 16208358 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         78953  289.00 04/03/2014 16208428 SVC V#1899 RO#49507

 2,042.82 04/03/2014 16208429 FLEET (RETURNING)

         78490  30.81 04/03/2014 16208433 SVC V#1996 RO#49493
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         78954  34.06 04/03/2014 16208607 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         78490  9.14 04/03/2014 16208675 SVC V#1996 RO#49493

         78490  14.41 04/03/2014 16208728 SVC V#1996 RO#49493

         78981  277.41 04/03/2014 16208847 PARTS V#1996 RO#49493

         78981  94.15 04/03/2014 16209013 PARTS V#1996 RO#49493

         79074  78.99 04/10/2014 16209811 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79211  1,078.91 04/10/2014 16211320 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

-465.50 04/10/2014 CM16208358 CREDIT FOR CORE RETURN

-2,042.82 04/03/2014 CM16208429 PRODUCT RETURNED

 3,570.96RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3110 EARTHSPIRITS NET INC

         78745  2,850.00 04/10/2014 112041 FUJI BIKES POLICE DEPT

 2,850.00EARTHSPIRITS NET INC Total

     3125 CLAWA ENTERPRISE INC

         78955  977.75 04/03/2014 198707 MISC SUPPLIES

 977.75CLAWA ENTERPRISE INC Total

     3126 DIAMONDBACK AIRBOATS

         79315  42,427.00 04/11/2014 7906 DIAMONDBACK AIRBOAT

 42,427.00DIAMONDBACK AIRBOATS Total

     3128 BRAY SALES INC

         78979  360.80 04/03/2014 10059600 GEAR OPERATORS

 360.80BRAY SALES INC Total

     3129 AMAZING MACHINERY LLC

         79029  3,495.00 04/10/2014 25713-C CAMERA SYSTEM/LOCATOR

 3,495.00AMAZING MACHINERY LLC Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 04/04/2014 0000005541404041333150 Bankruptcy

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3135 RUSSELL HAYWOOD

 610.00 04/03/2014 032714 REIMB UNIFORM = VEST

 610.00RUSSELL HAYWOOD Total

999000319 DANIEL SMIETANA

 69.09 04/03/2014 032614 MAILBOX DAMAGE BY PLOW
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 69.09DANIEL SMIETANA Total

999000334 GIORDANOS RESTAURANT & PIZZA

 400.00 04/03/2014 43109 REFUND OVER PAYMENT LICENSE

 400.00GIORDANOS RESTAURANT & PIZZA Total

999000335 ANGIE CHURCHILL

 56.66 04/10/2014 040114 MAILBOX REPLACEMENT

 56.66ANGIE CHURCHILL Total

999000336 DON BALLOU

 62.41 04/10/2014 040114 MAILBOX REPLACEMENT

 62.41DON BALLOU Total

999000337 LEE LANDON

 64.47 04/10/2014 040414 MAILBOX REPLACEMENT

 64.47LEE LANDON Total

999000338 CALEB REDELMUR

 100.00 04/10/2014 040914 SHOP ST CHARLES CHALLENGE

 100.00CALEB REDELMUR Total

999000339 ST CHARLES COUNTRY CLUB

 30.00 04/10/2014 040914 OVERPAYMENT FROM LICENSE

 30.00ST CHARLES COUNTRY CLUB Total

35



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,856,005.70Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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